FLEX 2.0 - Over-the-Air Public Safety
Centric Fiber DAS (136 - 512 MHz)
HONBDA Series
Product Features
• Specifically designed for VHF and UHF, LMR and Public Safety
Applications.
• No need of “Front End BDA” or “POI”, reduced infrastructure cost.
• Supports Over-the-Air (OTA) operation – Direct Donor antenna

Note 1: Value valid for non-duplexed units. This value can change depending on the filtering insertion loss of the duplexer.
Document BD389.6 • 02/25/2025 • Page 3 of 7
Ordering Information
HONBDA-MA-T0L: Fiber DAS. OTA PUBLIC SAFETY CENTRIC DAS MAS-
TER.UHF 450-512 MHz, +30dBm, 64 filters + 4 Adj sub bands, 8 optical
ports, NFPA, class A, AC & DC, Band#1: Narrow Filter internal Duplexer
,UL2524 2nd Edition Listed FIPLEX BY HONEYWELL Fiber DAS
HONBDA-MA-UTNL: Fiber DAS. OTA PUBLIC SAFETY CENTRIC DAS
MASTER.UHF 450-512 MHz, +30dBm, 64 filters + 4 Adj sub bands, 8
optical ports, NFPA, class A, AC & DC, No internal Duplexer ,UL2524 2nd
Edition Listed FIPLEX BY HONEYWELL Fiber DAS
HONBDA-MA-V3L: Fiber DAS. OTA PUBLIC SAFETY CENTRIC DAS MAS-
TER.VHF 136-174MHz, +24dBm, 64 filters + 4 Adj sub bands, 8 optical
ports, NFPA, class A, AC & DC, 3.5MHz BW internal Duplexer ,UL2524
2nd Edition Listed FIPLEX BY HONEYWELL Fiber DAS
HONBDA-MA-VNL: Fiber DAS. OTA PUBLIC SAFETY CENTRIC DAS
MASTER.VHF 136-174MHz, +24dBm, 64 filters + 4 Adj sub bands, 8
optical ports, NFPA, class A, AC & DC, No Internal Duplexer ,UL2524 2nd
Edition Listed FIPLEX BY HONEYWELL Fiber DAS
HONBDA-MA-T00L: Fiber DAS. OTA PUBLIC SAFETY CENTRIC DAS
MASTER.UHF 450-512 MHz, +30dBm, 64 filters + 4 Adj sub bands, 8
optical ports, NFPA, class A, AC & DC, Band#1: Narrow Filter Band#2:
Narrow Filter, internal Duplexer ,UL2524 2nd Edition Listed FIPLEX BY
HONEYWELL Fiber DAS
HONBDA-MA-TRWCL: Fiber DAS. OTA PUBLIC SAFETY CENTRIC DAS
MASTER.UHF 483.4-484.5/486.4-487.5 & 488.5-489/491.5-492 MHz,
+30dBm, 64 filters + 4 Adj sub bands, 8 optical ports, NFPA, class A, AC
& DC, Internal Duplexer ,UL2524 2nd Edition Listed FIPLEX BY HONEY-
WELL Fiber DAS
HONBDA-MA-TWMOL: Fiber DAS. OTA PUBLIC SAFETY CENTRIC DAS
MASTER.UHF 489-491/492-494 & 496.3-497/499.3-500 MHz, +30dBm,
64 filters + 4 Adj sub bands, 8 optical ports, NFPA, class A, AC & DC,
Internal Duplexer ,UL2524 2nd Edition Listed FIPLEX BY HONEYWELL
Fiber DAS
HONBDA-MA-U04L: Fiber DAS. OTA PUBLIC SAFETY CENTRIC DAS
MASTER.UHF 450-512 MHz, +30dBm, 64 filters + 4 Adj sub bands, 8
optical ports, NFPA, class A, AC & DC, Band#1: Narrow Filter Band#2:
Broadband Filter, internal Duplexer ,UL2524 2nd Edition Listed FIPLEX
BY HONEYWELL Fiber DAS
HONBDA-MA-U4L: Fiber DAS. OTA PUBLIC SAFETY CENTRIC DAS MAS-
TER.UHF 450-512 MHz, +30dBm, 64 filters + 4 Adj sub bands, 8 optical
ports, NFPA, class A, AC & DC, Band#1: Broadband Filter, internal
Duplexer ,UL2524 2nd Edition Listed FIPLEX BY HONEYWELL Fiber DAS
HONBDA-MA-UMDAL: Fiber DAS. OTA PUBLIC SAFETY CENTRIC DAS
MASTER.UHF 453-454/458-459 & 460-462/465-467 MHz, +30dBm, 64
filters + 4 Adj sub bands, 8 optical ports, NFPA, class A, AC & DC, Inter-
nal Duplexer ,UL2524 2nd Edition Listed FIPLEX BY HONEYWELL Fiber
DAS
HONBDA-MA-VT30L: Fiber DAS. OTA PUBLIC SAFETY CENTRIC DAS
MASTER DUAL BAND. VHF 136-174MHz & UHF 450-512MHz. VHF:
+24dBm, UHF: +30dBm, 32filters + 2 Adj sub band per Band, 8 optical
port, NFPA, AC & DC, VHF: 3.5MHz BW Internal Duplexer, UHF: Narrow
Filter Internal Duplexer ,UL2524 2nd Edition Listed FIPLEX BY HONEY-
WELL Fiber DAS
HONBDA-MA-VT300L: Fiber DAS. OTA PUBLIC SAFETY CENTRIC DAS